PARTS LIST

SNOW
"THROWER

MODELS: 624
UT-35018A
824
UT-35019A

HOMELITE

NAINTAM THE MACHINE RHOULD BE TAAINED IN ITA FROPER URE, WARNED OF ITS DA
AMD BHGULD AEAD THE ENTIRE MAMUAL BEFDRE ATTEMPFTNG TO BET UN, CRERATE,

INCCARECTLY LHED THIS MACHIME CAN CAURE EEVERE INJURY. THOEE wHE LR mj
IN ma

.-B

.



624 Snow Thrower UT-35018-A

FIGUHE 1 s ~ 30 3

LOWER IWPELLER SLUTCH
ROL AND CGOTTER PIN

HOugING aseempLy S8 .5

IMPELLER COLLECTGR @‘

!

Vs
PARTS LIST FIGURE 1 -

. a0
40
ING.| ®anT MO, | @Ty.] DESCRIFTION NC.! BAATNG. [QTY. | DESCRIPTION
1 ] JAa=Ai810-4 & | KUT- Hmx plvoct mitg. 5818 a2 | JA-4002%-8 1 BUAEW- Hax ha. 3/8-T8x 71724
2| JA-BTA-E 2 | WASHER- Lok plvot mig. &/18° 38 | JA-BIN-T 1 WABHER- Fial idiar
3 | M-E3n0- 3 | WASHER- Flat plvat mig. 5/15° R retalning 178"
4 | JA-d0ng-4 1 | BCREW- Hex hd. 1/4-20 x 58" | JAGE1AT- 1 ICLER ARM ASBEMBLY
5 | sA=difi3-) | 2 | WaSHER- Logk hey. 154" 35 | JA-IBE3E 1 | BFRING- Brake
1 | SA-310-2 2 | NUT- Hex pulisy mig. 1/4-20 38 | JA-35ER4 1 SPAING~ TreaHon Kier
T | JA-KIAT-8 2 | 80LT- Carrings ar | JA-SEI41-E 1 TRACTION IDLER ARM
51610 x 3/~ 3 | JA-3EB14-E 1 SPACER= Idimr
B | JA-D0iad-d 1 FRAME ASSEMELY W | JA-4008s-2 2 SCREW- Hex hd, cap
2 | JA-M -5 1 BRACKET- Srake rod support B D24 x 3r4T
3] JA-deom-d 2 | FIN- Cotler 3730 = 34" 40 | JA-dddra-3 B NUT- Mex lock B%-18
11 | JA-BEE5-0 1 | SPAING- Brake rod torslon 41 | JA-ia1-3 1 IRLER PLATE ASSEMBLY
12 | JA-DO1 408 1 BRAKE ARM ASBEMBLY 2 | JA-33845-3 2 BELT- Drive
13 | JA=2381 34 € | WASHER- [ook med. &ME 43 | JA-33004- 1 PULLEY- Engine
14 | JA-BRI4C-T 1 LIMK- Braka 4 | Jh-41E52-3 1 SCREW- Set soo, hd.
18 | JA-SdiT1-8 2 | NUT- max ook 51816 Br16-18 x 127
18 § JA-24381-0 A | NUT- Hax jam 3015 45 | JA-308508-5 1 KEY- Englre pullsy mig.
17 | JA-DRT40-E 1 BELL CPANK AS3EMEBLY a5 | JA-P133-T 1 BELF- Burrd
18 | JA-BTE42-1 1 BOLT- Bhoulder washar fwons £7 | JA=40B35-5 4 ECREW- Hax type T
wig=12 Ef1E-18 x 5/8"
1@ | JA24D0T-E 2 | BOLT- Piveet mity, oer, 48 | JA4RR00-3 2 WASHER- Fimt shif levar mig.
519-18 x 34" 1B
20 ] JA-36E17-4 1 PULLEY- Contrel cable 40 | JA-35R04-T 1 BROLT- Bhift kwvor mtg.
# | JA-dBODE-2 1 PIN- Cotar 1718 x 2¢ 80 | JA-SRIAn-T 1 COVER= Back
22 | JA-ADETE-2 2 | WASHER- Flat &1 | JA-4B4G0-B 1 YWABHER- Bpring shift
22 | JA-35335-1 1 CABLE- Impsiiar ciuioh laver mtg.
24 | JA=44End-D 2 | WASHER- Lock med. 3/8% 52 | JADETAI-4 1 LEVER- Bhitl
25 | JA-BOGE- 1 | PIN= Cotter axt, prong 174 x 1* 53 | JA=AD05-5 4 BOLT: Shnk. tarr. (924)
28 [ JA-LEZ0R-3 1 | WASBHER- Faat 944" Erd-18 x 1 1/2¢
2T | JA~4D027-0 1 SUEREW- Hox had, 3816 x 27 J A U7 =8 4 BOLT- Shnk. carr. (624)
- QI NERELLT, LR | 2 | WASHER- Flar BAE &8¢ 10-18 x 3447
20 | JA-24405-2 2 | S8PAGCER Bt | Al B2 1 BOLT- N rey. okr. 3B-18
40 | JA-LDOT1-E 1 SCREW- Hax hd. 1/4-20 x 1/2" E5 | JA-DB141-X 1 BRACKET- Balt crank phiot
) JA-ERTAL-R 2 | PULLEY- Idier

Page 2 of 7



624 Snow Thrower UT-35018-A

FIGURE 2

PARTS LIST FIGURE 2

LOWER TRACTION CONTREL
ACD ANC COTTER PIN

.IE] ")

IE-
-

41

NE.| PART ND. | OTY. | DESCRIPTION ND.| PART NG | ©&TY. | DESCRIFTION
1 | Jl-4 D=3 1 LIN#C- Connecting (Ghain) 26 | JA-4O00E-R £ | PIN- Cotler 178 x 1
2 1 JA-E0A-R 1 PIN- Coktar 3486 x 17 4 | JA-d8AL0-3 1 KEY- Driva sprochet wimsirul
3 P JAIEIAT-S 1 EHAFT- Dl bracket phiot 1/ = 152"
4 | JA-22AB3-1 1 FIN- Antl-rotstion 25 | JAPE141-0 1 PIVQT ASSEMBLY
T | Jiedat13=0 B WASHER- Look med. 14 23 | JA-HDO1-4 2 PIN- Cetter 5732 x 374"
4 ] JA-A4310-2 8 | NUT= Hix 1/4=20 XN | JA-4083113 2 | KE¥- Worton 348 x 353
T | JA-BA34TA 2 | WASHER- Thrust 3 | JATEIELE 1 AXLE & GEAR ASEEMBLY
8 | JA-gdg47-0 2 | BEARING- Roler a3 | JA-den2d-0 1 2 | PIN- Coter 148 x 1 174
2 ] JA-AITI-0 4 | WAEHER W | Ja-adOe?-E | 4 | BOLT- Shnk carr. 51e-18x 354"
10 | JA-dadag 1 | CHAIN- Traotlon a4 | JA-D8130-4 1 FRAME ASBEMALY
11| JA-159E1-5 f | PINION AND BPROCKET AF | JA-4E1E-6 | 4 | WASHER- Logh hvy. ERE"
ASHEMBLY {Ingl. Ral #H) S8 | JA-MG10-E | 4 | NUT- Hex EM6-14
12 | JA-Z5a0a-8 1 | BPROCKET a7 | JA-BTE88-1 2 | sFACER
13 1 JA-37E45-3 2 | RETAINER- Baaring 38 | JA-2E3E1-3 | 2 AEARING- Axiw
14 1 JA-31153-7 2 | BEARING- DS Shatt a8 | JA-35TTI-3 1 WHEEL & TIRE [L.H.)
18 | JA=S0A0- 2 | PIN- Cotter JA-BE1TR-T 1 WHEEL & TIRE {R.H.]
10 | JA-SHOE3-5 1 | DISC BRACKET ABSEMALY 43 | JA-16E15-2 2 CLUTCH CONTROL
17 | JA-24211-A 2 | WASHER- Whesl maunting LINK ASSEWBLY
18 | JA-MT1 - 8 | BCREW- Hax hd. cap 41 | JA-ITI0Z-3 1 SFPRING- CHulch retum
17420 x W3" 43 | JA s (2 CAF- Hub
19 | DAl ro-d z NUT- Hex jam GAock 1/8-13 &3 | JAMEEIT 2 RETAINER TINNERMAN
| JA-18i20-4 | 1 | SLEEVE & BEARING ABJY, Plygl Shaft
21| JA-MEBO1-T 1 | RING= Tru=-Ara retaining | JA-B0E2-1 F BLEHING
2 | JA-23RO0-1 1 | HUB- Drlve disc Piwot Shadt
3 | JA-Beins-2 1 YWHEEL~ Crive 4 | JA-S4575-3 1 PLLUG- Trastor frame
B | JA-ddidS-4 | B3 WABMER- Lock med. BMET 4 | JA-3BS0A-T [ 1 SHAFT- Driving dix2
25| JA-400130 ] & | SCREW- Hex hd. cap
&Sf18-18 x 1/

Page 3 of 7



624 Snow Thrower UT-35018-A Page 4 of 7

FIGURE 3




624 Snow Thrower UT-35018-A

PARTS LIST FIGURE 3

NO.| PART ND. | 9TY. | CESCAIPTION MO, | PAAT MDD, | GTY. | DESCRIPTION
1 JA-4431D-2 | 1B NLT- Hax 1/4-20 ar | JA-5004-7 1 PULLEY- Driven
2 | JA-LE403-1 8 WASHPFR- Hubbarg 3B [ o A-DSR0d-2 g RETAINER- Codlsctor busbing
4 | JA-gMAT-S 1 BLADE- Scraper {824) o | JA-BEIM H) BUSHING- Collector
4 | JA-9D134-2 1 DECAL- Impaliar Jangar i | JA-SAS8-1 2 | BKID- Colector
5 | JA-A0288-0 4 SCREW- Slotled flat hd, 41 [ JA~ABE0Z-T L) WASHER- Shakeproof 518"
1/4-20 » 5/ 42 | JA-Q141-T 1 SUFPORAT- Gear bax
§ | JA-BEIA1-D 1 IMPELLEA COLLECTOR 43 | JA~4D0718-5 1 SCREW- Hax hd. cap
HOLIEING ABSEMBLY 118 ¥ 18"
T | JA-pR1A3S | 1 DECAL- Auger danger dd | JA~ASHM-B 1 WABHER- SAE ffat 515"
8 | JAE134 14 WASHER- Look med, 578" A5 | JA-44007-8 ] BOLT- SBhnk. carr.
B | JA-d4310-8 11 MUT- bex 4/78-18 6MB1B x 374"
10 | JAA45130 k] WASHER- Leck hyy, 37187 48 | JA-BO287-T L) IMPELLER ABSEMELY
1| JA-IE403-8 a WASHER- Shaksproo! ghuts A7 | JA-g01d0-6 | 2 FiN« Al 174 % 1 172"
retalning 48 | JA-RL4T0-E 2 HUT- Hex GRIFPSD Clogh
12 | JA-A4TT-2 5 NLUT- Hax gflogk 571818 174-20
18 | JA-GASET-8 1 AUARD~ Chute 48 | JA-MdRdd-d | 2 | BOLT- Collector shasr
4 | JA-ECT-2 2 HUT- Tinnemun shiakd | JA-99141-8 1 COLLECTOR ASSEMBLY
HRafning A.H. {824}
13 | JA-BB133-8 1 DIBECHARGE CHUTE JA-DET42-1 1 COLLECTOR ASSEMBLY
ABEEMBLY L. M. (324}
15 | JA40105-0 | 2 | SCREW-Hax hd 5/18-18 x &6" B | JA-34158-1 | 2 | SEAL- Collector aket
17 | JA-3020a-4 1 BOREW- Fill. hg, 1/3-20 o 12 R | JA-8d188-0 2 BEARING- Collsator sheft
deflsctor handls mig, 5 | JA-SZ128-£ 1 SEAL- Impulier shatt
15 | JA-DR133-T 1 PEFLECTOR- Chuta B4 | JA-3Z120-3 2 BEARING- Impaliar abaft
19 | JA-MIT1-F 2 WAEHER- Nylan B8 | JO-3e142-2 1 QEAR HOLEING ASSEMBLY
20 | JA-BE138-3 T CLAMP- Chiris ratmining {Ingl. #&1 & WED)
Bl | JA-37EE7-3 | 1 | ROD- Front chute adj, B0 | Ja47220-8 [ 1 | PLUG- NPT 8q. hd. plps 1/4”
22 | JAM20T-3 1 BPAOCKET- Chuls wdjusting ET | JA-48302-1 1 KEY- Waodruif WA 174 5 TA"T
23 | JA-MS1ZE-D 1 PIN- Aol 1/& ¥ S04 48 | JA-HIN-D 1 QASKET- Gear housing oovar
4 | JA-P9138-5 1 EAACKET- Chule control By | JA-AMB-4 (| A SopkW- Hex hd. oap
23 | JABE 1424 1 COVER- Gaar housing snd 8/16-18 x 2/48
26 | JA-42007-8 5 BOLT- Carr, 5M10-18 x 39" 80 | JA-Era2a | 1 GEAR HALAING COVER
r | JASLTEET | —1 GASKET- End covar {Irval W51 & W&Z)
28 | JA-3ATER-3 2 FLANGE M [ JAaBdIgea | 2 WAEBHER- Thruat
2 | JAS41 801 1 BEARING- Impsllsr shakt 5 | JAATIZ2-6 2 EREASE FITTING
30 | JA-40010-4 4 BCAEW= Mex hd. 1/4-20 x 172" 82 | JAGoE-R] t BHAFT COLLECTOR
| JA-3ERI-3 1 FLATE- TracHan face M | JA-BOIREE [t EET- Worm & Wertn Whaal
32 | JA-dddTB-4 1 NUT- Hex ofiock 142-13 a5 | JA-33600-01 1 BHAFT= Impsller
B | JAEIETE 1 TRACTION PULLEY & BE | JA~48311-3 1 KEY- Marton HP-BO0S
BEARING ASGEMBLY 318 x 247
H | JA-44815-0 18 WASHER= Logk hvy. 178" B7 | WA-54156-4 1 BEARIN{G- Thrust
| JA-SE-4 2 WASHER- Cuppad epring BE | JA-B4158-3( 3 RACE= Thrust bearng
3 | JA-ISEM-E ¥ WASHER- Thruat

Page 5 of 7



624 Snow Thrower UT-35018-A Page 6 of 7

FIGURE 4

PART OF CHUTE CONTROL -

BRACKET ON DISCHARGE ¢ N
CHUTE T
=

FRONT CHUTE ADJ. RDO



624 Snow Thrower UT-35018-A

PARTS LIST FIGURE 4

na.| papT o [GTY. | DESCRIPTION
1 ] JA-40012-0 | 1 SCREW- Epeed control mtg.
Va0 2 241"
2 | JA-3EEEE-2 | 2 1 WAEHER- Spaed levar mig,
4 | JA-NYAI2-2 1 AOO- Speed contrl fuppar)
4 | JA-AER00= 2 | WASHER- Spaed control
mig. 1/4*
§ | JA-48001-0 4 PN~ Cotter /32 £ 1/2*
d | JA-18120-5 1 REG LOWER ASSEMBLY-
Spaad aontrol
T | JA-GE00-2 ) WASHER- Clutah rod mig.
10 1lat
B | JA-37EG1-8 1 AGE- Traption alutch
| JAALATO-R | 1 NUT- Caritériosk clutah
rod jam 1/4-20
10 | JA-48505-0 2 | WASHER- BAE flat 1/4"
11 | JA-ET601-1 1 GPRING- Extergicn
12 | JAGd4E4 | 2 | WABHER- Chrigh rod |olnlmg
19 | JA-40120-4 £ SCREW- Hax hd. chdch rod
loining 1/8-30 x 7484
14 | JA35185-6 1 SPRING- Compresalon
18 | JA-P13E-1 1 BRACKET- Spasd contrei mig.
16 | JA-2E163-7 1 KNOE- Sped sontral
17 | JA~dd4381-D 1 MU= Hex jam 3/5-18"
18 | JA-0dg1-8 | g | SCAREW- Truss ng. magh.
17420 % 518"
19 | JABIIET 1 LEYER- Epaad contral
go | JA-ETECY-2 1 ROD- |mpsiler-collector cluteh
gt | JA-Eas71-1 1 NUT- Heaxg NY Ioak chule
ad). 174-20
22 1 JA-BTEOTD 1 BPH|NG- Extanafon
23 | JA-444TA | 10 | NUT- Hex ofiock handle &
panal mig.5 1818
24 | JA-A530-H 2 | WASHER- Flat hwndls and
panel mbg. 518"
25 | JA-8813d-5 -] ECREW- Mex hd, cap Handle &
Pans| mig. 5/18-18 x 1 /2"
28 | JA-2BITR-E 1 HAMDLE FAMEL {824}
27 | JA-H5BT-5 2 | NUT- Palalutzh grip mig.
2 | JASE 3-8 2 GR|F- Gluoh qontrol
b QR ERLL 2 1 QRIP-Hendla
a0 | JA-dEdB4-B 2 AFYEY- &utton hd. cluteh grip
mig.1id x 11727
I | SR-IE4E3-T 1 BPAING= Clutch rod
22 | JABE2167 | 1 | EYEBQLY- Shute Ad).
93 | JA-4AN0S-1 1 WABHER
34 | JA-445625-B il ML T - Gpand tinnermen
35 | JA-ATSDI-T 1 KNOE- Chute control
e | JA-ITEET-2 1 ADD- Chiate adiusting
37 | dA-GddEA-4 1 | WASHER- Cursed
A | JA=BE132-9 1 HAMDOLE ASEY, [L.H.)
i | JA-2E132-3 1 MAMNOLE ASRY. [A.H.)
ACCESSORIES
JA-5BE855-3 Drlft Cutter
JA-58540.5 Tire Chain
JA-99280-4 Electric Start Kit {824)
JA-09250-3 Electric Stari Kt (324)

Page 7 of 7



